Richard Nixon Presidential Library
White House Special Files Collection

Folder List

Box Number Folder Number Document Date

Document Type

Document Description

51

51

51

51

51

51

3

09/12/1960

N.D.

N.D.

N.D.

09/21/1960

09/21/1960

Newspaper

Newspaper

Newspaper

Newspaper

Newspaper

Newspaper

Springfield (Mo.) Leader-Press. Rally
Leaders Are Selected. Not scanned.

Committee Members Chosen For Nixon
Appearance Here. Outdoor Talk Here by
Nixon. Nixon Motorcade Plans Complete.
Not scanned.

St. Louis (AP) Nixon Blunt With Labor at St.
Louis. Must Consider Needs of 'All' by
Ernest B. Vaccaro. Not scanned.

Welcome, Dick and Pat... Not scanned.

Springfield Leader and Press. Roaring
Welcome for Nixon. Khrushchev a Villain;
Kennedy Naive. Farmers Give Nixon's Plan.
Not scanned.

Springfield Leader and Press. Anti-
Discrimination Demonstration Called Off on
Eve of Nixon's Visit. Deaf Children 'Hear
Nixon. Not scanned.

Thursday, August 30, 2007

Page 1 of 2



Box Number Folder Number

Document Date

Document Type

Document Description

51

51

51

51

51

3

N.D.

N.D.

09/11/1960

09/22/1960

09/22/1960

Newspaper

Newspaper

Newspaper

Newspaper

Newspaper

40,000 Yell Welcome To Nixons in Ozarks
by Ernest B. Vaccaro. Not scanned.

Reports from Nixon's campaign in Missouri.
Pat Nixon's visit to a nursing home. Not
scanned.

Springfield Missouri Sunday News Leader.
Family Weekly: Pat Nixon - What Kind of
First Lady Would She Be? Not scanned.

Springfield Mo. Daily News. Showers (of
Confetti), Warm Cheers of Ozarkers Greet
Nixon (mostly photos of Nixon
campaigning). Not scanned.

Springfield Daily News. Thunderous
Response Inspires Nixon, He's Thankful for
our 'Great Ideals": Tells Ozarkers U.S.
Strongest, Richest Nation by Ann Fair
Dodson. Various other articles. Not scanned.

Thursday, August 30, 2007

Page 2 of 2



