Richard Nixon Presidential Library White House Special Files Collection Folder List

Box Number	Folder Number	Document Date	Document Type	Document Description
51	3	09/12/1960	Newspaper	Springfield (Mo.) Leader-Press. Rally Leaders Are Selected. Not scanned.
51	3	N.D.	Newspaper	Committee Members Chosen For Nixon Appearance Here. Outdoor Talk Here by Nixon. Nixon Motorcade Plans Complete. Not scanned.
51	3	N.D.	Newspaper	St. Louis (AP) Nixon Blunt With Labor at St. Louis. Must Consider Needs of 'All' by Ernest B. Vaccaro. Not scanned.
51	3	N.D.	Newspaper	Welcome, Dick and Pat Not scanned.
51	3	09/21/1960	Newspaper	Springfield Leader and Press. Roaring Welcome for Nixon. Khrushchev a Villain; Kennedy Naïve. Farmers Give Nixon's Plan. Not scanned.
51	3	09/21/1960	Newspaper	Springfield Leader and Press. Anti- Discrimination Demonstration Called Off on Eve of Nixon's Visit. Deaf Children 'Hear' Nixon. Not scanned.

Thursday, August 30, 2007 Page 1 of 2

Box Number	Folder Number	Document Date	Document Type	Document Description
51	3	N.D.	Newspaper	40,000 Yell Welcome To Nixons in Ozarks by Ernest B. Vaccaro. Not scanned.
51	3	N.D.	Newspaper	Reports from Nixon's campaign in Missouri. Pat Nixon's visit to a nursing home. Not scanned.
51	3	09/11/1960	Newspaper	Springfield Missouri Sunday News Leader. Family Weekly: Pat Nixon - What Kind of First Lady Would She Be? Not scanned.
51	3	09/22/1960	Newspaper	Springfield Mo. Daily News. Showers (of Confetti), Warm Cheers of Ozarkers Greet Nixon (mostly photos of Nixon campaigning). Not scanned.
51	3	09/22/1960	Newspaper	Springfield Daily News. Thunderous Response Inspires Nixon, He's Thankful for our 'Great Ideals': Tells Ozarkers U.S. Strongest, Richest Nation by Ann Fair Dodson. Various other articles. Not scanned.

Thursday, August 30, 2007 Page 2 of 2